RECC Form **PTO-1594** 

TF

(Rev. 03/01)

02-25-2002



101991232

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Nightmare Network, Inc. Entertainment, Inc. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: P. O. Box 35546 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40232 Corporation-State Kentucky Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_\_\_ Merger Assignment Corporation-State\_ Indiana Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other\_\_\_\_ representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No December 12, 2001 Execution Date:\_\_\_ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/305,318 Additional number(s) attached Yes Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: David W. Nagle, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_ 40.00 Internal Address:\_Stites & Harbison Enclosed Suite 1800 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 400 West Market Street City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David W. Nagle, Jr. Name of Person Signing 00000242 76305318 02/22/20<del>02 DBYRNE</del>

40.00 OP

01 FC:481

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002448 FRAME: 0551

## ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICEMARK

WHEREAS, Entertainment, Inc., a Kentucky corporation, of P. O. Box 35546, Louisville, Kentucky 40232 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark NIGHTMARE FOREST (the "Mark") in connection with the following goods and services: Entertainment services in the nature of outdoor theatrical presentations; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described services, Application Serial No. 76/305,318 filed on August 27, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Nightmare Network, Inc., an Indiana corporation, of the same address, desires to acquire the mark and the pending application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the pending application for registration.

By: Alem a Seuris

Entertainment, Inc.

| COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY | )    |
|--------------------------|------|
|                          | ) SS |
| COUNTY OF JEFFERSON      | )    |

Subscribed, sworn, and acknowledged before me this 12 day of December, 2001, by Glenn A. Lewis of Entertainment, Inc.

My commission expires: Manch 11, 2002

Notary Public

[SEAL]

EN051:000EN:208423:LOUISVILLE

RECORDED: 02/04/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002448 FRAME: 0552